

**Compliance Team – Health Records**

Kestrel House  
Hellesdon Hospital  
Drayton High Road  
Norwich  
Norfolk  
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687  
Fax: 01603 421411

## FOI REQUEST NUMBER 23 2015

### Request:

Please can I request information on:

- 1) The number of tissue viability specialist nurses within your Trust;
- 2) The WTE of tissue viability specialist nurses within your Trust;
- 3) The number of vacancies for tissue viability specialist nurses within your Trust;
- 4) The number of tissue viability link nurses within your Trust
- 5) The size of the population covered by your Trust; and
- 6) Within that population, the number of:
  - a. 80-84 year olds,
  - b. 85-89 year olds,
  - c. 90-94 year olds,
  - d. 95+ year olds.

### Response:

Thank you for your recent request under the Freedom of Information Act.

I can confirm that Q1 – 4 are not applicable to this Trust as we are a Mental Health Trust.

I confirm that information relating to populations is not held by the Trust.

However, we believe this information should be available from the Health and Wellbeing Boards which are run by Public Health which is part of each County Council. Therefore under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act the Trust is not required to provide the information if it is already reasonably accessible.

I detail below the contact details for both Norfolk and Suffolk County Councils:-

Norfolk County Council  
County Hall  
Martineau Lane  
Norwich  
Norfolk  
NR1 2DH  
information@norfolk.gov.uk

Information Management Services  
Suffolk County Council  
Endeavour House  
Russell Road  
Ipswich, IP1 2BX

information.management@suffolk.gov.uk

The Trust provides a complaints procedure to deal with complaints about the Trust's handling of requests for information. If you feel you need to make a complaint, in the first instance, you should contact a Non-Executive Director via the Chair of the Trust. If you feel you have exhausted our internal complaints procedure, you also have the right and may feel you wish to write to the Information Commissioner who can be contacted on telephone number 01625 545740 or at [www.ico.gov.uk](http://www.ico.gov.uk).